
Highgate Bus Routes-Lent Term 2024 
 
Route ‘A’  

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘A’ 
Lent Term 2024 

Home to School (am)  
Queens Park –Brondesbury Park– Willesden – Cricklewood – Golders Green – 

Hampstead Garden Suburb – Highgate  

Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 

1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road junction. 
 

Departure 
Time 
(Subject to 
daily traffic 
conditions) 

 (L) Salusbury Road / Victoria Road NW6 6NN 7.20 

 (KP) Chamberlayne Rd / Wrentham Avenue. NW10 3NT 7.25 

 TfL Stop Sidmouth Rd / Hanover Road. NW2 5HD 7.27 
 (CA) Chichele Road / Melrose Avenue NW2 3DH 7.35 
 (N) Finchley Road / Wycombe Gardens NW11 8AJ 7.45 
 TfL Stop, Finchley Road / Hoop Lane NW11 7PE 7.49 
 Addison Way Adjacent with Entrance to Fallowden Way NW11 6JD 7.56 
Highgate Junior School – Hampstead Lane Caen Wood Hall, N6 (for Junior School) 8.10 
Highgate Senior School Opposite Entrance Lodge, North Road N6               8.15(Arrival) 

 

 
 
Afternoon: School to Home: 
 

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘A’ 
Lent 2024 School To Home (pm) (Return) 

Highgate – Hampstead Garden Suburb – Golders Green - Cricklewood- 
Brondesbury Park - Willesden – Queens Park – North Kensington 

                   Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 
1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to the nearest road 
junction 

Approximate 
Arrival Time 
(Subject to 
daily traffic 
conditions) 

Highgate Junior – Hampstead Lane Caen Wood Hall, Hampstead Lane N6                    *Bus Will Depart at 16.00* 15.55 
Highgate Senior School Outside Entrance Lodge, North Road N6              * Bus Will Depart by 16.15* 16.05 
(Additional Request Stop:  Only For Registered Senior Pupils) (N) Hampstead Lane / Athlone House N6 16.17 
 Addison Way Adjacent with Entrance to Fallowden Way NW11 6JD 16.25 
 TfL Stop, Finchley Road / Hoop Lane NW11 7NB 16.30 
 TfL Stop Finchley Road/Fernside NW11 8DD (Opposite stop ‘N’ ) 16.35 
 (CZ) Chichele Road / Melrose Avenue NW2 3AR 16.42 
 (C) Sidmouth Rd / Hanover Road, NW2 5HD 16.49 
 (KG) Chamberlayne Rd / Whitmore Gardens. NW10 3NT  16.53 
 (K) Salusbury Road / Victoria Road NW6 6NJ 16.56 
 (L) Barlby Road / Highlever Rd W10 6PL 17.05 

 
 



Route ‘B’ 
Highgate School Bus    Route ‘B’ 

                                   Lent Term 2024 Home to School (am)  
Regents Pk-St. Johns Wood-Primrose Hill-Haverstock Hill-Gospel Oak Highgate 

Stop Name / Location   Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 
1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road junction. Where no TFL 

bus stop is indicated, driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified.  
 

Departure Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

 ADJ to 12 Park Crescent East, 10 metres from Marylebone Road. W1B 1PG 7.25 

 Outer Circle, Regents Park, 20 Metres west of York Gate NW1 7.29 
 Avenue Road 20 metres from Prince Albert Road outside London House. NW8  7.33 
 Avenue Road, between Norfolk Rd & Queens Grove 7.35 
 Outside/opposite 42 Elsworthy Road NW3 7.37 
 Outside The Queens Public House, Regents Park Road, NW1 8XD 7.42 
 Ainger Road, near to Junction with Erskine Road NW3 7.45 
 (N) Primrose Hill Road / Fellows Road, NW3 7.49 
 (V) Englands lane / Haverstock Hill NW3 4XQ 7.51 
 (K) Haverstock Hill (Opp. Belsize Park Tube Station) NW3 4QL 7.53 
 (B) Constantine Road/South End Green. NW3 2LL 7.57 
 Mansfield Road/Roderick Road, NW3 2HP 7.59 
Highgate Senior Opposite Entrance Lodge, North Road N6 8.14(Arrival) 
Highgate Junior Caen Wood Hall, Hampstead lane. N6. 8.18 (Arrival) 

 
Afternoon: School to Home: 
 

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘B’ Lent Term 2024 
School To Home (pm) (Return) 

Highgate – Gospel Oak – Haverstock Hill – St. Johns Wood – Primrose Hill -      Regents Park-  

                   Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road 
junction Where no TFL bus stop is indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified. 

Arrival Times 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

Highgate Junior – Hampstead Lane (G) Caen Wood Hall / Hampstead Lane N6                                             *Bus Will Depart by 16.05* 16.00 
Highgate Senior Outside Entrance Lodge, North Road N6                                                 *Bus Will Depart by 16.15 *                  16.10 
 (GR) Mansfield Road NW3 2JE 16.20 
 (Z) Fleet Road (Between Lawn Rd and Pond Street)  NW3 2QY 16.25 
 (E) Pond Street Opp. Hampstead Hill Gardens NW3 2PP 16.27 
 (L) Havestock Hill by Belsize Park Tube Stn.. NW3 2AG 16.32 
 (S) Englands lane / Haverstock Hill NW3 4XQ  16.34 

 (S) Primrose Hill Road / Fellows Road, NW3 16.36 
 Ainger Road, near to Junction with Erskine Road NW3 16.38 
 Outside The Queens Public House, Regents Park Road, NW1 8XD 16.40 
 Outside / opposite 42 Elsworthy Road NW3 16.42 
 Avenue Road, Opposite Norfolk Rd  16.44 
 Avenue Road 20 metres before Prince Albert Road opp. London House. NW8  16.46 
 Outer Circle, Regents Park, 20 Metres west of York Gate NW1 16.51 
 Park Crescent East, 10 metres from Marylebone Road. W1B 1PG 16.55 

 



Route ‘C’ 
 

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘C’ 
Lent Term 2024 Home to School (am)  

        Frognal - Swiss Cottage – Belsize Park – Hampstead - Highgate  

Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop.1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name 

refers to nearest road junction. Where no TFL bus stop is indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as 
close to the location specified.  

Departure 
Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic 
conditions) 

 (FV) Finchley Road / Langland Gardens NW3 6DH 7.30 
 (G) Fitzjohns Avenue / Netherhall Gardens NW3 6NP 7.34 
 (S) Fitzjohns Avenue / Nutley Terrace NW3 5NB 7.37 
 (V) Belsize Park / Belsize Square NW3 4DX 7.40 

 (H) Belsize Avenue by Hillside Court 7.42 
 (G) Rosslyn Hill / Belsize Lane NW3 5UL 7.46 
 (B) Hampstead High Street / Oriel Place NW3 1QP 7.52 
Highgate Junior School (G) Hampstead Lane / Caen Wood Hall, N6  8.10 (Arrival) 
Highgate Senior School Opposite Entrance Lodge , North Road N6 8.15 (Arrival) 

 

Afternoon: School to Home: 
 
 
 

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘C’ 
Lent Term 2024 School To Home (pm) (Return) 

          Highgate – Hampstead – Swiss Cottage - Belsize Park  

Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to 
nearest road junction Where no TFL bus stop is indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the 
location specified. 

Approximate 
Arrival Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

Highgate Junior – Hampstead Lane Caen Wood Hall, Hampstead Lane N6                        *Bus will depart at 16.05* 16.00 

Highgate Senior School Outside Entrance Lodge, North Road N6.                   *Bus will depart at 16.15* 16.10 

(Additional Request Stop:  Only For Registered Senior Pupils) (N) Hampstead Lane / Athlone House N6 4RU 16.17 

 (C) Fitzjohns Avenue / Perrins Walk NW3 6TP 16.32 

 (G) Fitzjohns Avenue / Netherhall Gardens NW3 6NP 16.34 

 (S) Fitzjohns Avenue / Nutley Terrace NW3 5NB 16.38 

 (V) Belsize Park / Belsize Square NW3 4DX 16.40 

 (H) Belsize Avenue by Hillside Court 16.42 
 (G) Rosslyn Hill / Belsize Lane NW3 5UL 16.46 

 (B) Hampstead High Street / Oriel Place NW3 1QP 16.50 



Route ‘D’ 
	
	

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘D’ 
Lent Term 2024 Home to School (am)  

W2-W8- W11 – W9- Maida Vale – Abbey Road - West Hampstead – West Heath - Highgate 

Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road 

junction. Where no TFL bus stop is indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified.  
 

Departure Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

 (B) Harrow Road / Hermitage Street. W2 1JZ 6.55 
 (S) Bayswater Road / Palace Court. W8 4QP 7.00 
 (X) Kensington High Street / Earls Court Road. W8 4NA 7.05 
 (PA) Westbourne Park Road / Kensington Park Road W11 1EH 7.14 

 (P) Great Western Rd / Westbourne Park Rd W11 7.15 
 (MF) Elgin Avenue / Shirland Road W9. W9 2EW 7.18 

 (E) Maida Vale / St Johns Wood Road.  W9 1SP 7.24 
 (G) Grove End Road / Hall Road NW8 9PN 7.28 
 (E) Abbey Road / Marlborough Place NW8 0AT 7.34 
 TfL C11 stop, Canfield Gardens / Fairhazel Gardens NW6 3EA * Monday mornings only:, See below 7.40 
 (F) Canfield Gardens / Priory Road. NW6 3DU * Mondays mornings only: See below 7.42 

 (R) West End Lane / Outside Black Lion Pub NW6 1RD 7.48 
 (CL) Outside 86/93 Cholmeley Gardens (Fortune Green Road) NW6 1UN 7.49 

 (CN) Fortune Green Road / Weech Road. NW6 1DP 7.51 

 Platts Lane by junction with Clorane Gardens NW3 7NN 7.53 

Highgate Junior School Caen Wood Hall, Hampstead Lane for Junior School 8.10 (Arrival) 

Highgate Senior School Opposite Entrance Lodge, North Road for Senior School 8.15 (Arrival) 

*Monday Mornings, No pick-ups Canfield Gardens,: Replaced with stop FP on Broadhurst Gdns. NW6 3QX. Behind Waitrose 07.40am  
 

Highgate School Bus     Route ‘D’ 
Lent Term 2024 School To Home (pm) (Return) 

Highgate – West Heath- West Hampstead – Abbey Road – Maida Vale- W9- W11 – W8-W2. 

                   Stop Name / Location 
Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road 
junction Where no TFL bus stop is indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified. 

Approximate Arrival 
Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

Highgate Junior – Hampstead Lane Caen Wood Hall on Hampstead Lane , N6                                                 *Bus will depart at 16.05* 16.00 
Highgate Senior School Outside Entrance Lodge, North Road,  N6                                                           *Bus will depart by 16.15* 16.10 
(Additional Request Stop:  Only For Registered Senior Pupils) (N) Hampstead Lane / Athlone House N6 6RU 16.17 
 Platts Lane / Junct Clorane Gardens NW3 7NN.  16.30 
 (CH) Fortune Green lane / Weech Road. NW6 1DP 16.32 
 (CK) Fortune Green Road / Parsifal Rd NW6 1UJ 16.34 
 (T) West End Lane / Opposite Black Lion Pub. NW6 1LJ 16.35 
 TFL Stop On Fairhazel Gardens / Canfield Gardens NW6 3EA 16.43 

 (F) Canfield Gardens / Priory Road. NW6 3PY 16.45          

 (T) Abbey Road / Marlborough Place NW8 0AT 16.50 

 (S) Grove End Road / Hall Road NW8 9PN 16.52 
 (G) Clifton Road / Lanark Road W9 1SY 16.54 
 (MK) Elgin Avenue / Shirland Road W9 2EQ 16.56 

 (M) Westbourne Park Road/Great Western Rd W11 1DS 16.59 

 (PE) Westbourne Park Road/Kensington Park Road W11 1EJ 17.01 

 (U) Kensington High Street / Phillimore Gardens W8 7RG 17.11 

 (T) Bayswater Road / Orme Square. W2 4RS  17.19 

 (T) Bishops Bridge Rd W2 6NA 17.25 

 



Route ‘E’ 
 

 
Highgate School Bus     Route E 

Lent Term 2024 Home to School (am) 
Manor House - Stoke Newington- City Rd - Angel - Islington –Canonbury -  Highbury - 

Holloway  - Highgate 

Stop Name / Location Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 
1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road junction. Where no TFL bus stop is 
indicated, driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified.  

Departure 
Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic 
conditions) 

 (J) Green Lanes / Portland Rise. N4 2HE 7.00 
 (BB) Mildmay Park / Mildmay St. N1 4AE 7.09 
 (Q) City Road / Opposite Windsor Terrace EC1V 8BR  7.20 
 (K) Essex Road / Packington Street N1 8LN 7.30 
 (EE) Essex Road / Northchurch Rd N1 3AX 7.32 
 (NN) Green Lanes / Burma Road N16 9EH 7.38 
 (CR) Highgbury New Park / Highgbury Grove N5 2DA 7.42 
 (CX) Highbury Grove / Aberdeen Park. N5 1HP 7.44 
 (EH) Highgbury Barn Stop on Highbury Park N5 1QJ 7.45 
 (EJ) Highbury Park / Lucerne Rd N5 1TZ 7.46 
 (L) Holloway Road / Camden Rd N7  7.58 
 Highgate Senior School – Opposite Entrance Lodge, North Road N6 8.15 
 Highgate Junior School – Bishopswood Road N6 8.20 

 

Afternoon: School to Home: 
 

Highgate School Bus     Route E 
                            Lent term 2024 School To Home (pm) (Return) 

Highgate -  Holloway – Highgbury – Stoke Newington - Canonbury- Islington-Angel-City Rd 

                   Stop Name / Location Letters in Brackets e.g. (AB) refer to a TFL Bus stop. 
1st Street name: Road the stop is located & 2nd Street name refers to nearest road junction Where no TFL bus stop is 
indicated, The driver will stop the bus at a safe place as close to the location specified. 

Approximate Arrival 
Time 
(Subject to daily 
traffic conditions) 

Highgate Junior School Caen Wood Hall, Hampstead Lane N6 4SA                                                 *Bus Will Depart At 16.05* 16.00 
Highgate Senior School Outside Entrance Lodge, North Road N6 4AY                                             *Bus Will Depart At 16.15* 16.10 
 (G) Holloway Road / Camden Rd N7  16.27 
 (N) Blackstock Road, N4 2JF 16.34 
 (ED) Highbury Park / Highbury Grange N5 1TZ 16.36 
 (EE) Highgbury Barn Stop on Highbury Park N5 1QJ 16.37 
 (CZ) Highgbury Grove / Aberdeen Park. N5 2EA 16.38 
 (CS) Highgbury New Park / Highgbury Grove N5 2DA 16.40 
 (NN) Green Lanes / Burma Road N16 9EH 16.44 
 Essex Road by Dove Road 16.48 
 (EH) Essex Road / Church Rd N1 2PB 16.52 
 (EJ) Essex Road / Essex Rd Station N1 2HU 16.54 
 (A) Essex Road / Packington Street N1 2SF 16.56 

 (S) City Road / Windsor Terrace EC1V 8BR 17.00 

  


